Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09-27-2004 102844742

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

120700

i	l						22151 29%						
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.												
	1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Yasunori NAKAMURA Terumasa HOSHINO Haruki MATSUMOTO	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN JAPAN 467-8561							
		B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			,0,000							
x	3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
		\boxtimes	Assignment										
			Security Agreement Change of Name				ļ						
			Other	i									
		В.	Execution Date: All) August 26, 2004										
	4.	■ This document is being filed together with a new application. 29/2/3403											
		A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No												
		C.	Title of Application: TAPE FOR A TAPE PRINTER	, — <u> </u>									
	5.	Nan cond	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$							
		Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
09/24/2004 NGETA	CHE	00000	9183 29213403 40.00 OP		B.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>158605</u>)							
01 FC:8021		Ad	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Cre dep	edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment of sosit account number 15-0461.	.0						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a to the original document.												
		Jar Th	mes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 tomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages	inclu	ding (Date: September 17, 2004 cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yasunori N	IAKAMURA	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Terumasa	HOSHINO	(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Haruki MA	тѕимото	(7)					
		(4)			(8)					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	INDUSTRIES, LTD.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan							
			as defined in provisional, n	35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, divisional,	itle and interest for the United States all applications for patent including titute, and reissue application(s), an s that may be granted on the inventio	any and all did all Letters				
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	TAPE FOR	A TAPE PRINTER						
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	umber, or Foreign		cket No. 12070						
	Application reams	•	•		·	tion for patent in the United States of	America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicat	ion Serial Number		···········				
	Identification for filed applications		filed		9/17/04					
application any app Assigne claims of reexami States refull right herewith	ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valified 5) The undersigned esulting from said approtoconvey the entire interest.	e Assignagree or divide in ob- agree ernation agreed Unite hereby lication terest	gnees may dec (s) to execute ision thereof, obtaining eviden (s) to execute nal Convention (s) to performed ed States pate y authorize(s) ho(s) to the said herein assigned y grant(s) the e in order to c	em necessary. all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue a ce and going forward with all papers and document for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which to the Assignee. and request(s) the Commit Assignee, as Assignee ed, and that he has (they firm of OUTER & BERRII	connection with any pplication based the such interference, ts and perform any al Property or similarly the may be necess missioner of Patents of the entire interest have) not executed DGE the power to its United States Patents	ar act which may be necessary in cor ar agreements. ary to obtain, maintain or confirm b to issue any and all Letters Patents of st, and hereby covenants that he has d, and will not execute, any agreement insert on this assignment any further atent and Trademark Office for record	d concerning rate with the innection with y reissue or of the United (they have) its in conflict identification			
Date	Aag. 26.	2009	7	Name of Inventor	Yasunou	. Na kamura	_ (SEAL)			
Date	Aug. 26.	004	<u> </u>	Name of Inventor	Jerumasa	Na kamura Idosheno	_ (SEAL)			
Date	0 0 3/ "			Name of Inventor	Haruki 1	Matsumoto	_ (SEAL)			
Date				Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)			
Dat				Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)			
Dat										
Dat				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			
				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			

Date

RECORDED: 09/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015809 FRAME: 0837